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PSE Complaint # 4 (2 Violations) 

05/25/2017 
 
Reed Watterson 
Employee: Cory, Ty Watterson, Brad 
Watterson Excavating 
718 Griffin Ave #90 
Enumclaw, WA 98022 
 
 
Date: 03/22/2017 
Location: 13525 NE 129th St, Kirkland WA; 
Violation: RCW 19.122.030 (2), Digging before allowing the required 2 business days for utility marking. 
 
Location: 13529 NE 129th St, Kirkland WA 
Violation: RCW 19.122.030 (2), Digging before allowing the required 2 business days for utility marking. 
 
 
Summary: 
 
On 02/10/2017 PSE’s Damage Prevention Rep, Roger Arrington, arrived found Watterson Excavating 
doing foundation digs at two addresses in the Meritage Ridge development. Although Watterson had 
called in locates, 17077708 & 17077705, on 03/21/2017 they were not valid until 03/24/2017 and other 
locates at those addresses belonged to other contractors. The utilities had not been fully located and 
Watterson was digging prior to the 2 business days required. He spoke to the onsite employee Cory to 
let him know that their ticket at these addresses were not valid and they were digging before the locate 
was due.. Roger also called Ty Watterson who had Brad, Watterson’s Operation manager call him back. 
When Brad called back he admitted that they should not be digging yet. 
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